
Sandy Spang
Executive Director

spang@tmacog.org
419-820-4520

Jennifer Allen
Executive Assistant

allen@tmacog.org
419-820-4502

Alex Aspacher
Director of
Communications
aspacher@tmacog.org
419-820-4508

Marissa Bechstein, AICP
Program Manager,
Economic Development
bechstein@tmacog.org

419-820-4506

Jodi Cole
Administrative
Assistant
cole@tmacog.org

419-820-4505

Tiara Davis, MPA
Water Quality Planner

davis@tmacog.org
419-820-4525

Rebecca Fitzpatrick
Accountant

fitzpatrick@tmacog.org
419-820-4522

David Gedeon, AICP
Director of
Transportation
gedeon@tmacog.org
419-820-4511

Kari Gerwin
Director of Water
Quality Planning
gerwin@tmacog.org
419-820-4523

Rosanna Hoelzle, MPA
Chief of Staff

hoelzle@tmacog.org
419-820-4510

Melissa Hopfer, MPA
Program Manager,
Water Quality
hopfer@tmacog.org
419-820-4524

Lisa Householder
Program Manager,
Transportation
householder@tmacog.org
419-820-4512

STAFF



Kingsley Kanjin
Water Quality Planner

kanjin@tmacog.org
419-820-4526

Jim Kirtland
Finance Manager

kirtland@tmacog.org
419-820-4521

Yaw Kwarteng
Transportation Planner

kwarteng@tmacog.org
419-820-4513

Annsley Mann
Grants and Policy
Specialist
mann@tmacog.org
419-820-4507

Rajesh Nagisetty, MPH
Transportation Planner

nagisetty@tmacog.org
419-820-4515

Amira Nur
Transportation Planner

nur@tmacog.org
419-820-4514

Sean Sammon
Program Manager

sammon@tmacog.org
419-820-4517

Lindsey Roehrig
Visual Communication
Specialist
roehrig@tmacog.org
419-820-4509

Roger Streiffert
Transportation Planner

streiffert@tmacog.org
419-820-4516

rev 8-5-25

300 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive
Suite 300
Toledo, OH 43604
419-241-9155

tel:4192419155

